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TECHNICAL EDUCATION
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched any scheme to impart technical education in the remote Adivasi regions;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the names of technical schools/institutions which have been either set up or proposed to be set up during the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Maharashtra?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): There is no separate scheme in this Ministry for imparting technical education in remote Adivasi regions.

(c) : The names of technical schools/institutions which have been either set or proposed to be set up State-wise is follows:

S.No Name of the   States
 Institution set
 up/proposed to be set
 up.

1.   Indian Institutes of    Gujarat, Punjab, Rajasthan,  Orissa,
 Technology (IITs) Andhra Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh,
  Bihar and Madhya Pradesh.

2. Indian Institutes of Meghalaya, Chhattisgarh, Haryana,
 Management (IIMs) Jharkhand, Tamil Nadu, Uttarakhand
  and Rajasthan.

3. National Institutes Arunachal Pradesh, Delhi, Manipur,
 of Technology (NITs)     Meghalaya,  Mizoram, Nagaland,  Goa,
  Puducherry, Uttarakhand and Sikkim.

4. Indian Institutes of Maharashtra, West Bengal, Punjab,
 Science  Education  &    Madhya Pradesh and Kerala.
 Research (IISERs)

5.   School of Planning  &    Madhya Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh.
 Architecture (SPA)
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